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	LIAISON STATEMENT

	For action to:
	ITU-R SG 5, ITU-R SG 4, ITU-D SG 2, ITU-T SG2, SG3, SG5, SG9, SG11, SG12, SG13, SG15, SG16, SG20, TSAG

	For information to:
	-

	Approval:
	ITU-T Study Group 17 meeting (Virtual, 20 May 2022)

	Deadline:
	22 August 2022

	Contact:
	Juhee KI
Q1/17 Rapporteur
	Email: eye@iitp.kr 

	Contact:
	Mohamed M. K. ELHAJ
Q1/17 Rapporteur
	Email: mohamedkhair@outlook.com 

	Contact:
	Yiwen WANG
Q1/17 Associate rapporteur
	Email: wangyiwen@caict.ac.cn 

	Contact:
	Greg RATTA
Q1/17 Associate rapporteur
	Email: gratta@ntia.gov 

	Contact:
	Heung Youl YOUM
SG17 Chairman
	Email: hyyoum@sch.ac.kr 



A new liaison statement has been received from SG17.

This liaison statement follows and the original file can be downloaded from the ITU ftp server at http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/ls/sp17-sg17-oLS-00002.docx.
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	LIAISON STATEMENT

	For action to:
	ITU-D SG 2; ITU-T SG2, SG3, SG5, SG9, SG11, SG12, SG13, SG15, SG16, SG20, TSAG; ITU-R SG4, SG5

	For information to:
	-

	Approval:
	ITU-T Study Group 17 meeting (Virtual, 20 May 2022)

	Deadline:
	22 August 2022

	Contact:
	Juhee KI
Q1/17 Rapporteur
	Email: eye@iitp.kr

	Contact:
	Mohamed M. K. ELHAJ
Q1/17 Rapporteur
	Email: mohamedkhair@outlook.com 

	Contact:
	Yiwen WANG
Q1/17 Associate rapporteur
	Email: wangyiwen@caict.ac.cn

	Contact:
	Greg RATTA
Q1/17 Associate rapporteur
	Email: gratta@ntia.gov

	Contact:
	Heung Youl YOUM
SG17 Chairman
	Email: hyyoum@sch.ac.kr


Designated by WTSA-20 as the ITU-T lead study group on Security, SG17 noted that its security contacts list (as by end of last ITU-T 2017-2021 study period) contains obsolete ITU-T SG leadership information thus needs to be updated for the 2022-2024 study period. 
SG17 would kindly request you to update your study group contact information shown in Attachment, if necessary. 
We would also appreciate receiving information on security-related Recommendations or other texts under development in your Study Group.
Our next SG17 meeting is scheduled to be held in person on 23 August – 2 September 2022 in Geneva.

Attachment:
· List of security contacts


ATTACHMENT
Current security contacts list (as by end of last ITU-T 2017-2021 study period)
	Study Group
	Contact
	E-mail

	ITU-T SG2
	- Yanchuan Wang
China Telecom (P.R. China)
- Ping Zhao
China Telecom (P.R.China)
	wangych@chinatelecom.cn

zhaop@gsta.com

	ITU-T SG3
	- Linjuan Huang
MIIT (P.R. China)
	huanglinjuan@catr.cn

	ITU-T SG5
	- Yuichiro Okugawa
NTT (Japan)
	[No email was provided].

	ITU-T SG9
	- Han-Seung Koo 
Korea
	koohs@etri.re.kr

	ITU-T SG11
	- Andrey Kucheryavy
Chairman SG11
	akouch@mail.ru

	ITU-T SG12
	- Al Morton
	acmorton@att.com

	ITU-T SG13
	- Leo Lehmann
Chairman SG13
	Leo.Lehmann@bakom.admin.ch

	ITU-T SG15
	- Tomer Cohen
	tomer.cohen72@gmail.com

	ITU-T SG16
	- Fernando Masami Matsubara
Rapporteur Q27/16
	m.matsubara@fr.merce.mee.com 

	ITU-T SG17
	- Heung Youl Youm
SG17 Chairman
- Mohamed Elhaj
Co-Rapporteur Q1/17
- Juhee Ki
Co-Rapporteur Q1/17
- Xiaoya Yang
ITU-T SG17 Counsellor
	hyyoum@sch.ac.kr

mohamed.elhaj@tpra.gov.sd 

eye@iitp.kr 

xiaoya.yang@itu.int
tsbsg17@itu.int

	ITU-T SG20
	- Abdulhadi AbouAlmal
Liaison officer from SG20 to SG17
	aalmal@etisalat.ae

	TSAG
	- Bruce Gracie
Chairman TSAG
	bruce.gracie@ericsson.com

	ITU-D SG 2
	- Marco Obiso, BDT
Focal Point for Q.3/2, Cybersecurity and ICT Applications Division
- Miho Naganuma 
NEC (Japan)
	marco.obiso@itu.int



m-naganuma@bx.jp.nec.com

	ITU-R SG 4
	- Chris Hofer
Chairman ITU-R SG 4
	chris.hofer@viasat.com

	ITU-R SG 5
	- Martin Fenton
Chairman ITU-R SG 5
	martin.fenton@ofcom.org.uk
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